Club Fees

Students participating in <u>any</u> club for the 2025-26 school year are required to pay a \$50 activity fee by October 1, 2025. Payment will be through E-FUNDS for Schools (https://www.avondaleschools.org/parents/)

Fee structure:

\$50 per student per club with a \$100 per student school year maximum

\$20 per student on free and reduced lunch with a \$40 per student school year maximum

The following clubs' participants do not pay a club fee:

- National Honors Society that requires students to pay an outside association fee
- Tutoring
- Student Council
- Clubs that qualify as "mentoring" as defined by the Asst. Supt. of Curriculum

Athletic Notes

ALL athletes need to have a current 2025-2026 MHSAA physical (must be dated after April 15, 2025) on file in "Final Forms" before students can participate in any camps, try-outs or clinics. A copy of the MHSAA physical can be found on the athletic website or in front of the athletic office.

Step 1: Register your athlete in Final Forms:

Sign-Up for your child's team by going to https://avondaleschools-mi.finalforms.com/

Step 2: Upload a valid physical that has been completed after April 15th, 2025.

Pay to Participate Fees

\$150 per sport - \$300 individual cap. \$500 family cap MS or HS.

Reduced lunch - \$75 per sport. \$150 individual cap.

Free lunch - No Pay